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A. APPOINTMENT AND CONTACT DETAILS

Surname:
Academic Title:
Specialty:
E-mail:

Phone:

Bekos

First Name: Christos

Clinical Associate Professor

Vascular Surgery

b.chris@cytanet.com.cy

99318069, 22604399

@3 Agiou Nicolaou Street, 2408 Engomi
PO.Box 24005, CY-1700, Nicosia, Cyprus
T+357 22471900 F +357 22 471947
med.unic.ac.cy

Middle Name:

B. EMPLOYMENT HISTORY (From current to oldest) — including your affiliation with the University of Nicosia
Medical School

From
(mm/yyyy)

07/2015

07/2018

10/2016

09/2016

09/2014

09/2014

01/2010

03/2007

To

(mm/yyyy)

Current

Current

Current

Current

06/2015

09/2016

Current

06/2015

Position/Title

Director of the Department of Vascular Surgery
and Vascular Laboratory in Nicosia General
Hospital

Clinical Associate Professor in Vascular Surgery
(Part-Time)

Special Scientist at the Medical School of the
University of Cyprus

Associate Professor at St George’s, University of
London-University of Nicosia (Hon)

Tutor in a postgraduate course at the
Department of Nursing, Pedagogical Institute,
Cyprus

Assistant Professor at St George’s Medical
School, University of London-University of
Nicosia (Hon)

Trainer of the trainee doctors in Vascular
Surgery, Nicosia General Hospital

Consultant Vascular Surgeon, Department of
Cardiovascular and Thoracic Surgery, Nicosia
General Hospital, Cyprus

Employer

Ministry of Health, Cyprus

University of Nicosia
Medical School

University of Cyprus
Medical School

St George’s Medical School,
University of London-
University of Nicosia

Pedagogical Institute,
Cyprus

St George’s University of
London - University of
Nicosia

Ministry of Health, Cyprus

Ministry of Health, Cyprus
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10/2006

10/1998

10/2007

10/1999

@3 Agiou Nicolaou Street, 2408 Engomi
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Consultant Vascular Surgeon, 1° Clinic of Ministry of Health, Greece

Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgery, AHEPA

University Hospital, Thessaloniki (Greece)

Compulsory State Duty in the Department of Ministry of Health, Greece

General Surgery at Grevena General Hospital

(Greece)

C. EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND

1. University or equivalent

From

(mm/yyyy)

09/1989
09/1994

06/2002

11/1999

09/2014

01/2017

To
(mm/yyyy)

03/1996
04/1995

06/2006

07/2006

01/2015

06/2018

2. Other Formal Training

From

(mm/yyyy)

03/2012

09/1996

08/2007

06/2008

To
(mm/yyyy)

03/2012

12/1996

08/2007

06/2008

Name of University/
Academic Institution

University of Ancona, Italy
University of Ancona, ltaly

Aristotle University of
Thessaloniki

Aristotle University of
Thessaloniki

Frederick University, Cyprus

University of Athens-

Degree Obtained

Bachelor of Medicine and Surgery (MBBS)
Honours Degree

Doctoral Thesis Degree (PhD) in Vascular
Surgery

Higher Specialty Degree in Vascular Surgery plus
accreditation

Master of Science (MSc) in Health Management

Master of Science (MSc) in Endovascular

University of Milano-Bicocca | Techniques

Awarding Institution

European Board of
Vascular Surgery (EBVS)

University of Ancona,
Italy

CSA International,
Toronto

Spectranetics
International B.V,,
Leipzig, Germany

Certificates or Diplomas Obtained

Fellow of the European Board of Vascular Surgery
(FEBVS) after completing the examination of the
European Board of Vascular Surgery in Maastricht

Diploma of qualification in practicing Medicine

Certificate of Accomplishment in Advanced Ultra-
Sonography and Imaging (Certification of
Competence)

Certificate of Accomplishment in Endovascular
Techniques-Peripheral Excimer Laser Angiolpasty
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10/2008

10/2008

09/2009

08/2010

11/2010

11/2011

01/2013

09/2013

02/2014

12/2014

10/2008

10/2008

09/2009

08/2010

12/2010

11/2011

01/2013

09/2013

02/2014

12/2014

MEDICAL
SCHOOL

@3 Agiou Nicolaou Street, 2408 Engomi
PO.Box 24005, CY-1700, Nicosia, Cyprus
T+357 22471900 F +357 22 471947
med.unic.ac.cy

ACADEMIC DETAILS

Ospedale Maggiore
Policlinico di Milano,
Italy

Villa Maria Cecilia
Hospital, Ravenna, Italy

Ministry of Health,
Cyprus and the
University of Athens.

W.L. GORE and
Associates GMBH-
Putzbrunn

BIOTRONIC Regional
Distribution Centre

Evresis Medical

W.L. GORE and
Associates GMBH-
Putzbrunn

ESVS, University of
Copenhagen, Denmark

CSA International,
Toronto

Medtronic

Certificate of Accomplishment in Technique of
Extreme Vascular Interventions in the Treatment of
Critical Limb Ischaemia by using low profile PTA
Balloons

Certificate of Accomplishment in Carotid Stending

Medical Training of Trainers

Certificate of Accomplishment for the Completion of
Endovascular Product Training

Completion of Biotronik’s PTA Products Training for
the Endovascular Treatment of Peripheral Arterial
Disease

Completion of Acculink Carotid Stent System Training
for the Endovascular Treatment of Carotid Disease

Completion of GORE’s C3 Delivery System Clinical
Training Program (GORE EXCLUDER AAA
Endoprosthesis)

Certificate of Accomplishment in Advanced Vascular
Ultrasound

Certificate of Compliance in Vascular Ultrasound

Certificate of Accomplishment for highly knowledge
of Medtronic’s Endurant Il and Valiant Captiva stent
grafts
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D. RESEARCH PROGRAMMIES (e.g Academic Lead/Group Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher) — Up to
10 most important and 5 of the most recent

From
(mm/yyyy)

1 | 09/1994

2 | 06/2002

3 | 09/2014

4 | 01/2017

To
(mm/yyyy)

04/1995

06/2006

01/2015

06/2018

Programme/Title

Honours degree at the Faculty of
Medicine and Surgery, University of
Ancona, Italy. The subject title was:
“The role of free oxygen radical
derivatives in lower limb ischemia and
revascularization”.

Doctoral Thesis Degree in Vascular
Surgery. The thesis title was
“Prevalence of Multifocal
Atherosclerotic Disease in a Cypriot
Population. Peculiarities and
Demographic Characteristics in
Cyprus.”

Master Thesis in Health Management.
The thesis title was “Human Rights
and Health Services. A case study of
Cyprus”.

Master Thesis in Endovascular
Techniques. The thesis title was
“Endovascular Repair of Ruptured
Abdominal Aortic Aneurysms”.

E. ADVISORY SERVICES (Memberships of Councils/ Publishing Committees)

From
(mm/yyyy)

1 2003
2 2006
3 2011
4 2012
5 2018
6 2018

To

(mm/yyyy)

2007

Current

Current

2016

Current

Current

Name of Advisory Services

British Medical Council

Mediterranean Association of
Cardiology and Cardiac Surgery

European Society for Vascular Surgery (ESVS)

Bioethics Committee in Cyprus

International Journal of Caring Sciences

Cyprus Society of Vascular and Endovascular Surgery

Sponsor Role
University Hospital | Researcher
of Torrette,

Ancona, ltaly

Aristotle University Researcher

of Thessaloniki,

Greece

Frederick University, | Researcher

Cyprus

University of Researcher

Athens-University of

Milano-Bicocca

Role

Member
Member
Member
Member

Peer Reviewer

Vice President
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F. AWARDS/INTERNATIONAL DISTINCTIONS

Date (mm/yyyy)

1 | 05/2002
2 | 09/2003
3 | 10/2004

Award/Distinction Awarding Body

1°t Award for Best Free Paper Xl Mediterranean Congress of Angiology and
Vascular Surgery (MLAVS)

Award for the contribution in 15th Annual Meeting of Mediterranean
the field of Cardiology and Association of Cardiology and Cardiac Surgery
Cardiac Surgery

1°t Award for Best Free Paper 15t Contest of Research Studies, Limassol,
Cyprus

G. PUBLICATIONS- Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent

Date
Published
1 2006
2 2007
3 2008
4 2008
5 2012
6 2016
7 2017

Publication

Bekos C., (2006). “Multifocal Atherosclerotic Disease: Data from Cyprus”, Cyprus

Medical Journal, 2006, vol. 22(1-4), p. 18-22.

Bekos C., Mantelas M., Kaitzis D., Balitas A., Hatzibaloglou A., Moros I., (2007).

“Short and Mid-Term Follow up of Endovascular Repair of Abdominal Aortic
Aneurysms. A Single Centre Experience”, Proceedings of the 17" EUROCHAP

Congress.

Bekos C., Pieri L., Angelides N., Moros ., (2008). Prevalence of multifocal
atherosclerosis and comorbidity on symptomatic Cypriot inpatients. International

Angiology, October 2008, vol. 27(5), p.419-425.

Kaoutzanis G., Bekos C., Kougialis K., Korniotou S., (2008). Endovascular treatment
of acute descending thoracic aortic pathology in Cyprus. Cyprus Medical Journal,

2008, vol. 24(1-2), p.29-30.

Bekos C., (2012). Debate. Endovascular Abdominal Aortic Repair. The Cyprus
Health Journal, 2012, vol.12.

Skitsou A., Bekos C., Charalambous G., Andrioti D., (2016). Human Rights and
Health Services: Results from a Case Study of Cyprus. International Journal of

Caring Sciences, 2016, vol. 9(3), p.991-996.

Bekos C., Armata |., Antoniadou A., Ferrari E., Hadjipolycarpou A., (2017). Acute
Traumatic Rupture of the Thoracic Aorta: An Endovascular Approach. International

Journal of Caring Sciences, 2017, vol. 10 (1), p.623-629.



