

A. APPOINTMENT AND CONTACT DETAILS					
Surname:	Bekos	First Name:	Christos	Middle Name:	
Academic Title:	Clinical Associate	Clinical Associate Professor			
Specialty:	Vascular Surgery	Vascular Surgery			
E-mail:	b.chris@cytanet.co	b.chris@cytanet.com.cy			
Phone:	99318069, 226043	99			

From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Position/Title	Employer
07/2015	Current	Director of the Department of Vascular Surgery and Vascular Laboratory in Nicosia General Hospital	Ministry of Health, Cyprus
07/2018	Current	Clinical Associate Professor in Vascular Surgery (Part-Time)	University of Nicosia Medical School
10/2016	Current	Special Scientist at the Medical School of the University of Cyprus	University of Cyprus Medical School
09/2016	Current	Associate Professor at St George's, University of London-University of Nicosia (Hon)	St George's Medical School University of London- University of Nicosia
09/2014	06/2015	Tutor in a postgraduate course at the Department of Nursing, Pedagogical Institute, Cyprus	Pedagogical Institute, Cyprus
09/2014	09/2016	Assistant Professor at St George's Medical School, University of London-University of Nicosia (Hon)	St George's University of London - University of Nicosia
01/2010	Current	Trainer of the trainee doctors in Vascular Surgery, Nicosia General Hospital	Ministry of Health, Cyprus
03/2007	06/2015	Consultant Vascular Surgeon, Department of Cardiovascular and Thoracic Surgery, Nicosia General Hospital, Cyprus	Ministry of Health, Cyprus



ACADEMIC DETAILS

10/2006	10/2007	Consultant Vascular Surgeon, 1 st Clinic of Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgery, AHEPA University Hospital, Thessaloniki (Greece)	Ministry of Health, Greece
10/1998	10/1999	Compulsory State Duty in the Department of General Surgery at Grevena General Hospital (Greece)	Ministry of Health, Greece

C. EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND

1. University or equivalent

From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Name of University/ Academic Institution	Degree Obtained
09/1989	03/1996	University of Ancona, Italy	Bachelor of Medicine and Surgery (MBBS)
09/1994	04/1995	University of Ancona, Italy	Honours Degree
06/2002	06/2006	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	Doctoral Thesis Degree (PhD) in Vascular Surgery
11/1999	07/2006	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	Higher Specialty Degree in Vascular Surgery plus accreditation
09/2014	01/2015	Frederick University, Cyprus	Master of Science (MSc) in Health Management
01/2017	06/2018	University of Athens- University of Milano-Bicocca	Master of Science (MSc) in Endovascular Techniques

From mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Awarding Institution	Certificates or Diplomas Obtained
03/2012	03/2012	European Board of Vascular Surgery (EBVS)	Fellow of the European Board of Vascular Surgery (FEBVS) after completing the examination of the European Board of Vascular Surgery in Maastricht
09/1996	12/1996	University of Ancona, Italy	Diploma of qualification in practicing Medicine
08/2007	08/2007	CSA International, Toronto	Certificate of Accomplishment in Advanced Ultra- Sonography and Imaging (Certification of Competence)
06/2008	06/2008	Spectranetics International B.V., Leipzig, Germany	Certificate of Accomplishment in Endovascular Techniques-Peripheral Excimer Laser Angiolpasty



10/2008	10/2008	Ospedale Maggiore Policlinico di Milano, Italy	Certificate of Accomplishment in Technique of Extreme Vascular Interventions in the Treatment of Critical Limb Ischaemia by using low profile PTA Balloons
10/2008	10/2008	Villa Maria Cecilia Hospital, Ravenna, Italy	Certificate of Accomplishment in Carotid Stending
09/2009	09/2009	Ministry of Health, Cyprus and the University of Athens.	Medical Training of Trainers
08/2010	08/2010	W.L. GORE and Associates GMBH- Putzbrunn	Certificate of Accomplishment for the Completion of Endovascular Product Training
11/2010	12/2010	BIOTRONIC Regional Distribution Centre	Completion of Biotronik's PTA Products Training for the Endovascular Treatment of Peripheral Arterial Disease
11/2011	11/2011	Evresis Medical	Completion of Acculink Carotid Stent System Training for the Endovascular Treatment of Carotid Disease
01/2013	01/2013	W.L. GORE and Associates GMBH- Putzbrunn	Completion of GORE's C3 Delivery System Clinical Training Program (GORE EXCLUDER AAA Endoprosthesis)
09/2013	09/2013	ESVS, University of Copenhagen, Denmark	Certificate of Accomplishment in Advanced Vascular Ultrasound
02/2014	02/2014	CSA International, Toronto	Certificate of Compliance in Vascular Ultrasound
12/2014	12/2014	Medtronic	Certificate of Accomplishment for highly knowledge of Medtronic's Endurant II and Valiant Captiva stent grafts



E.

-i

		•	g Academic Lead/Group Member, Resear ne most recent	cher, Assistant Researc	her) – Up to
	From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Programme/Title	Sponsor	Role
1	09/1994	04/1995	Honours degree at the Faculty of Medicine and Surgery, University of Ancona, Italy. The subject title was: "The role of free oxygen radical derivatives in lower limb ischemia and revascularization".	University Hospital of Torrette, Ancona, Italy	Researcher
2	06/2002	06/2006	Doctoral Thesis Degree in Vascular Surgery. The thesis title was "Prevalence of Multifocal Atherosclerotic Disease in a Cypriot Population. Peculiarities and Demographic Characteristics in Cyprus."	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece	Researcher
3	09/2014	01/2015	Master Thesis in Health Management. The thesis title was "Human Rights and Health Services. A case study of Cyprus".	Frederick University, Cyprus	Researcher
4	01/2017	06/2018	Master Thesis in Endovascular Techniques. The thesis title was "Endovascular Repair of Ruptured Abdominal Aortic Aneurysms".	University of Athens-University of Milano-Bicocca	Researcher

E. A	E. ADVISORY SERVICES (Memberships of Councils/ Publishing Committees)					
	From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Name of Advisory Services Ro			
1	2003	2007	British Medical Council	Member		
2	2006	Current	Mediterranean Association of Cardiology and Cardiac Surgery	Member		
3	2011	Current	European Society for Vascular Surgery (ESVS)	Member		
4	2012	2016	Bioethics Committee in Cyprus	Member		
5	2018	Current	International Journal of Caring Sciences	Peer Reviewer		
6	2018	Current	Cyprus Society of Vascular and Endovascular Surgery	Vice President		



F. A	F. AWARDS/INTERNATIONAL DISTINCTIONS					
	Date (mm/yyyy)	Award/Distinction	Awarding Body			
1	05/2002	1 st Award for Best Free Paper	XII Mediterranean Congress of Angiology and Vascular Surgery (MLAVS)			
2	09/2003	Award for the contribution in the field of Cardiology and Cardiac Surgery	15th Annual Meeting of Mediterranean Association of Cardiology and Cardiac Surgery			
3	10/2004	1 st Award for Best Free Paper	15 th Contest of Research Studies, Limassol, Cyprus			

	Date Published	Publication
1	2006	• <u>Bekos C.</u> , (2006). "Multifocal Atherosclerotic Disease: Data from Cyprus", Cyprus Medical Journal, 2006, vol. 22(1-4), p. 18-22.
2	2007	 <u>Bekos C.</u>, Mantelas M., Kaitzis D., Balitas A., Hatzibaloglou A., Moros I., (2007). "Short and Mid-Term Follow up of Endovascular Repair of Abdominal Aortic Aneurysms. A Single Centre Experience", Proceedings of the 17th EUROCHAP Congress.
3	2008	• <u>Bekos C.</u> , Pieri L., Angelides N., Moros I., (2008). Prevalence of multifocal atherosclerosis and comorbidity on symptomatic Cypriot inpatients. International Angiology, October 2008, vol. 27(5), p.419-425.
4	2008	 Kaoutzanis G., <u>Bekos C.</u>, Kougialis K., Korniotou S., (2008). Endovascular treatment of acute descending thoracic aortic pathology in Cyprus. Cyprus Medical Journal, 2008, vol. 24(1-2), p.29-30.
5	2012	• <u>Bekos C.</u> , (2012). Debate. Endovascular Abdominal Aortic Repair. The Cyprus Health Journal, 2012, vol.12.
6	2016	 Skitsou A., <u>Bekos C.</u>, Charalambous G., Andrioti D., (2016). Human Rights and Health Services: Results from a Case Study of Cyprus. International Journal of Caring Sciences, 2016, vol. 9(3), p.991-996.
7	2017	• <u>Bekos C</u> ., Armata I., Antoniadou A., Ferrari E., Hadjipolycarpou A., (2017). Acute Traumatic Rupture of the Thoracic Aorta: An Endovascular Approach. International Journal of Caring Sciences, 2017, vol. 10 (1), p.623-629.